

Product Identification	
Trade Item Identification: GTIN	04251097409979
Target Market Country Code	GERMANY (276)
Trade Item Status	ADD (ADD)
Is Trade Item A Base Unit	False (false)
Is Trade Item A Consumer Unit	False (false)
Is Trade Item An Orderable Unit	True (true)
Is Trade Item A Despatch Unit	True (true)
Is Trade Item An Invoice Unit	True (true)
Effective Date Time	2020/01/01 00:00
Changed at	2019/10/09 17:11
Information Provider Name	LSI-Germany GmbH
Information Provider GLN	4251097400006
Item Primary Key	04251097409979/4251097400006/276
Trade Item Unit Descriptor	Case (CASE)
Community	Germany (DE)
<i>Designated Publication Targets</i>	
<i>Designated Publication Target (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Designated Publication Target	4057573000001
Additional Trade Item Id - Supplier Assigned	10000030048
Global Product Classification: GPC Brick	10000250
Replaced Trade Item Identification	04251097402703

Product Description Information	
Functional Name (de)	snack
Functional Name (en)	snack
Functional Name (fr)	snack
Functional Name (nl)	snack
Description Short (de)	BIFI ROLL HOT 24X45G
Description Short (en)	BIFI ROLL HOT 24X45G
Description Short (fr)	BIFI ROLL HOT 24X45G
Description Short (nl)	BIFI ROLL HOT 24X45G
<i>Trade Item Description</i>	
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	BIFI ROLL HOT 24X45G
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	BIFI ROLL HOT 24X45G
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	BIFI ROLL HOT 24X45G
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:4 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	BIFI ROLL HOT 24X45G
Brand Name	BiFi

Product Characteristics Information	
Minimum Trade Item Lifespan From Time Of Production [days]	154
Minimum Trade Item Lifespan From Time Of Arrival [days]	90

Product Dimension Information	
Measurements: Height	150
Measurements: Height UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Measurements: Width	221
Measurements: Width UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Measurements: Depth	283
Measurements: Depth UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Net Weight	1.08
Net Weight UOM	Kilogram (KGM)
Gross Weight	1.3
Gross Weight UOM	Kilogram (KGM)
<i>Net Content</i>	
<i>Net Content (No.:1 / 999)</i>	

04251097409979/4251097400006/276

Net Content	24
Net Content UOM	Piece (H87)
Is Trade Item A Variable Unit	False (false)

**Product Packaging Information**

*Packaging Information*

<i>Packaging Information (No.:1 / 25)</i>	
Packaging Type Code	Carton (CT)
Is Packaging Marked Returnable	False (false)
Has Batch Number	False (false)
Is Price On Pack	False (false)

*Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type*

<i>Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type	Best Before Date - Ideal Consumption- or Best Effective Use Date with reference to the product quality. Also: Sell By Date or Minimum Durability Date (BEST_BEFORE_DATE)

**Product Logistics Information**

Start Availability Date Time	2020/01/01 00:01
Order Quantity Minimum	25
Internal Item ID Of Supplier	10000030048
Is Non Sold Trade Item Returnable	False (false)
<i>Data Carrier Type Code</i>	
<i>Data Carrier Type Code (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Data Carrier Type Code	EAN 13 (EAN_13)

**Health Industry Information**

Is Packaging Marked With Ingredients	False (false)
--------------------------------------	---------------

**System/ Status/ Publication information**

Trade Item Status	ADD (ADD)
Overall State	SENT
Publication State	SENT
Release State	True (true)
Action Required	False (false)
Item Successfully Sent	True (true)
Number Of Attached Digital Assets	0
Last Action Code	CORRECT (COR)
Item Formerly Released	True (true)
Created by	user1/4251097400006
Created at	2019/07/23 13:09
Changed By	admin
Changed at	2019/10/09 17:11
Last Change By User	user1/4251097400006
Last Change By User At	2019/09/06 11:28

Product Identification	
Trade Item Identification: GTIN	04251097409962
Target Market Country Code	GERMANY (276)
Trade Item Status	ADD (ADD)
Is Trade Item A Base Unit	True (true)
Is Trade Item A Consumer Unit	True (true)
Is Trade Item An Orderable Unit	False (false)
Is Trade Item A Despatch Unit	False (false)
Is Trade Item An Invoice Unit	False (false)
Effective Date Time	2020/01/01 00:00
Changed at	2019/10/09 17:11
Information Provider Name	LSI-Germany GmbH
Information Provider GLN	4251097400006
Item Primary Key	04251097409962/4251097400006/276
Trade Item Unit Descriptor	Base Unit or Each (BASE_UNIT_OR_EACH)
Community	Germany (DE)
<i>Designated Publication Targets</i>	
<i>Designated Publication Target (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Designated Publication Target	4057573000001
Global Product Classification: GPC Brick	10000250
<i>Trade Item Trade Channel Code</i>	
<i>Trade Item Trade Channel Code (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Trade Channel Code	Prepared food - e.g. restaurants, hotels, clubs (FOOD_SERVICE)
Product Classification (National)	Salamiwurst - Selbstbedienungsware (0021)
Replaced Trade Item Identification	04251097402642
<i>Manufacturer Of Trade Item</i>	
<i>Manufacturer Of Trade Item (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Manufacturer Name	LSI-Germany GmbH
Manufacturer GLN	4251097400006
<i>Contact Information For Consumers</i>	
<i>Contact Information For Consumers (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Contact Name Of Distributor	LSI-Germany GmbH
Contact Address Of Distributor	Eyber Str. 81 91522 Ansbach
Product Description Information	
Functional Name (de)	snack
Functional Name (en)	snack
Functional Name (fr)	snack
Functional Name (nl)	snack
Description Short (de)	BiFi Roll Hot (45G)
Description Short (en)	BiFi Roll Hot (45G)
Description Short (fr)	BiFi Roll Hot (45G)
Description Short (nl)	BiFi Roll Hot (45G)
<i>Trade Item Description</i>	
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	BiFi Roll Hot (45G)
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	BiFi Roll Hot (45G)
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	BiFi Roll Hot (45G)
<i>Trade Item Description (No.:4 / 999)</i>	
Trade Item Description	BiFi Roll Hot (45G)
Brand Name	BiFi
<i>Regulated Product Name</i>	
<i>Regulated Product Name (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Regulated Product Name	Weizengebäck mit 45 % Minisalami Pikanter
<i>Regulated Product Name (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Regulated Product Name	Mini-Salami épiciée (45 %) enrobé de pain
<i>Regulated Product Name (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Regulated Product Name	Pittige mini-Salami (45 %) omhuld met brood.
VAT	Lowest rate (except zero) depending on target market rules. (LOW)

04251097409962/4251097400006/276

*Handling Instructions Code*

*Handling Instructions Code (No.:1 / 999)*

Handling Instructions Code Refrigeration not required (12)

**Product Characteristics Information**

Minimum Trade Item Lifespan From Time Of Production [days]	154
Minimum Trade Item Lifespan From Time Of Arrival [days]	90
Storage Handling Temperature Minimum [°C]	2
Storage Handling Temperature Maximum [°C]	25
Delivery To Distribution Center Temperature Minimum [°C]	2
Delivery To Distribution Center Temperature Maximum [°C]	25
Delivery To Market Temperature Minimum [°C]	2
Delivery To Market Temperature Maximum [°C]	25

**Product Dimension Information**

Measurements: Height	34
Measurements: Height UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Measurements: Width	70
Measurements: Width UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Measurements: Depth	205
Measurements: Depth UOM	Millimetre (MMT)
Net Weight	45
Net Weight UOM	Gram (GRM)
Gross Weight	48
Gross Weight UOM	Gram (GRM)
<i>Net Content</i>	
<i>Net Content (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Net Content	45
Net Content UOM	Gram (GRM)
Is Trade Item A Variable Unit	False (false)

**Product Packaging Information**

*Packaging Information*

*Packaging Information (No.:1 / 25)*

Packaging Type Code	Packed, unspecified (PUG)
Is Packaging Marked Returnable	False (false)
Has Batch Number	False (false)
Is Price On Pack	False (false)

*Packaging Marked Label Accreditation Code*

*Packaging Marked Label Accreditation Code (No.:1 / 999)*

Packaging Marked Label Accreditation Code GREEN DOT - ARA (packaging mark) (GREEN\_DOT)

*Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type*

*Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type (No.:1 / 999)*

Packaging Marked Expiration Date: Type Best Before Date - Ideal Consumption- or Best Effective Use Date with reference to the product quality. Also: Sell By Date or Minimum Durability Date (BEST\_BEFORE\_DATE)

**Product Logistics Information**

Start Availability Date Time	2020/01/01 00:00
Is Non Sold Trade Item Returnable	False (false)
Is Base Price Declaration Relevant	True (TRUE)

*Data Carrier Type Code*

*Data Carrier Type Code (No.:1 / 999)*

Data Carrier Type Code EAN 13 (EAN\_13)

*Trade Item Country Of Origin Code*

*Trade Item Country Of Origin Code (No.:1 / 999)*

Trade Item Country Of Origin Code GERMANY (276)

*Import Classification*

*Import Classification (No.:1 / 999)*

Import Classification Value 16010099

Import Classification Type Code	Intrastat - System for collecting information and producing statistics on goods trade between countries of the European Union (EU) (INTRASTAT)
---------------------------------	--

**Product Regulation Information**
*Regulation Type Code*

<i>Regulation Type Code (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Regulation Type Code	Food - Complies with EU-Regulation on food requirements and safety (No 178/2002, food law) (food means everything expected to be ingested by humans) (EU_REGULATION_FOR_FOODSTUFF)
Biocide	Not applicable (NOT_APPLICABLE)
GHS	False (FALSE)

**Food Industry Information**

Ingredient Statement (de)	Zutaten: Schweinefleisch, WEIZENMEHL, Speck, Palmöl, Zucker, Hefe, jodiertes Speisesalz (Speisesalz, Kaliumiodat), Emulgatoren (Mono- und Diglyceride von Speisefettsäuren, Citronensäureester von Mono- und Diglyceriden von Speisefettsäuren, Mono- und Diacetylweinsäureester von Mono- und Diglyceriden von Speisefettsäuren), WEIZENGLUTEN, MAGERMILCHPULVER, Dextrose, Gewürze (Pfeffer, Knoblauchpulver, Kümmel), EIGELBPULVER, Gewürzextrakte (Chili, Paprika), EIKLARPULVER, Stabilisator (Guarkernmehl), Antioxidationsmittel (Natriumascorbat), Backtriebmittel (Calciumcarbonat, Calciumphosphate), Speisesalz, Rapsöl, Hefeextrakt, Buchenholzrauch.
Ingredient Statement (fr)	Ingrédients: Viande de porc, farine de FROMENT, lard, l'huile de palme, sucre, levure, sel iodé (sel, iodate de potassium), émulsifiant (mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras, esters d'acide citrique de mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras, mono- et diacétyl-tartrique des esters acides de mono- et diglycérides d'acides gras), GLUTEN de FROMENT, LAIT écrémé en poudre, dextrose, épices (poivre, ail en poudre, carvi), jaune d'OEUF séché, extraits d'épices (chili, poivron), blanc d'OEUF séché, stabilisant (gomme guar), antioxydant (ascorbate de sodium), poudre à lever (carbonate de calcium, phosphate de calcium), sel, l'huile de colza, extrait de levure, fumé au bois de hêtre.
Ingredient Statement (nl)	Ingrediënten: Varkensvlees, TARWEBLOEM, spek, palmolie, suiker, gist, gejodeerd zout (zout, kaliumjodaat), emulgator (mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren, citroenzuuresters van mono-en diglyceriden, diacetylwijnsteeenzuuresters van mono- en diglyceriden), TARWEGLUTEN, magere MELKPOEDER, dextrose, specerijen (peper, knoflookpoeder, karwij), gedroogd EIGEEL, specerijextracten (chili, paprika), gedroogd EIWIJ, stabilisator (guar gom), antioxidant (natriumascorbaat), rijsmiddel (calciumcarbonaat, calciumfosfaat), zout, raapzaadolie, gistextract, houtrook.

**Additives: Declaration Obligatory**

<i>Additives: Declaration Obligatory (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Declaration Obligatory	packed under protective atmosphere (ATM)
Declaration Obligatory: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)

**Additives: E Numbers**

<i>E Numbers (No.:1 / 50)</i>	
E Numbers	Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471)
E Numbers: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>E Numbers (No.:2 / 50)</i>	
E Numbers	Citric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E472c)
E Numbers: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>E Numbers (No.:3 / 50)</i>	
E Numbers	Mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters (E472e)
E Numbers: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>E Numbers (No.:4 / 50)</i>	
E Numbers	Guar gum (E412)
E Numbers: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>E Numbers (No.:5 / 50)</i>	
E Numbers	Sodium ascorbate (E301)
E Numbers: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>E Numbers (No.:6 / 50)</i>	
E Numbers	Calcium carbonates (E170)
E Numbers: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)

<i>E Numbers (No.:7 / 50)</i>	
E Numbers	Calcium Phosphates (E341)
E Numbers: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Ingredient Of Concern Code</i>	
<i>Ingredient Of Concern Code (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Ingredient Of Concern Code	Iodised Salt (IODISED_SALT)
<i>Allergen: Codes</i>	
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Eggs and their derivatives (AE)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.:2 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Milk and its derivatives (AM)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Allergen: Codes (No.:3 / 999)</i>	
Allergen Type Code	Cereals containing gluten and their derivatives (AW)
Allergen: Level Of Containment	Contains - Intentionally included in the product (CONTAINS)
<i>Nutrient Information (Header)</i>	
<i>Nutrient Information (Header) (No.:1 / 50)</i>	
Preparation State	Unprepared - The initial state of a product (UNPREPARED)
Nutrient Basis Quantity	100
Nutrient Basis Quantity: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Energy Value: kcal	459
Energy Value: kJ	1912
Energy Value: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.:1 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	31
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.:2 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	fat, total (FAT)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	31
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.:3 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	14
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.:4 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	14
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.:5 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	Sugars, total expression unknown (SUGAR-)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	4.1
Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (~) (APPROXIMATELY)
<i>Nutritional Content Information (No.:6 / 50)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Component	Salt Equivalent (SALTEQ)
<i>Nutritional Content Quantity Contained (No.:1 / 999)</i>	
Nutritional Content Information: Value	2.3

04251097409962/4251097400006/276

Nutritional Content Information: UOM	Gram (GRM)
Nutritional Content Information: Measurement Precision Code	Approximate value (-) (APPROXIMATELY)

**Product Hazardous Information**

Dangerous Goods	No Dangerous Goods (ZNA)
-----------------	--------------------------

**Health Industry Information**

Compulsory Additive Label Information (de)	Unter Schutzatmosphäre verpackt.
Compulsory Additive Label Information (fr)	Conditionné sous atmosphère protectrice.
Compulsory Additive Label Information (nl)	Verpakt onder beschermende atmosfeer.
Is Packaging Marked With Ingredients	True (true)

**System/ Status/ Publication information**

Trade Item Status	ADD (ADD)
Overall State	SENT
Publication State	SENT
Release State	True (true)
Action Required	False (false)
Item Successfully Sent	True (true)
Number Of Attached Digital Assets	0
Last Action Code	CORRECT (COR)
Item Formerly Released	True (true)
Created by	user1/4251097400006
Created at	2019/07/23 13:30
Changed By	admin
Changed at	2019/10/09 17:11
Last Change By User	user1/4251097400006
Last Change By User At	2019/09/06 11:36